ordinary shares in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our ordinary shares after this offering. As of March 31, 2014, we had
a historical net tangible book value of $193.0 million, or $8.81 per ordinary share. Our net tangible book value represents total tangible assets
less total liabilities, all divided by the number of ordinary shares outstanding on March 31, 2014.

After giving effect to the issue of 4,231,908 ordinary shares in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $23.63 per share, the last
reported sale price of our ordinary shares on The NASDAQ Global Select Market on June 20, 2014, and after deducting the underwriting
discount and estimated offering expenses (of which the underwriting discount will not apply to the approximately $50 million of such ordinary
shares that may be purchased by entities managed by Woodford Investment Management LLP), our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
March 31, 2014 would have been $289.1 million, or $11.06 per share. This represents an immediate increase in as adjusted net tangible book
value of $2.25 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $12.57 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates
this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 23.63
Historical net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2014 $  8.81
Increase in as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 2.25

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 11.06

Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering $ 12.57

If the underwriters fully exercise their option to subscribe for an additional 634,786 shares (assuming we offer and sell an aggregate of
4,866,694 ordinary shares at an assumed public offering price of $23.63 per share, the last reported sale price of our ordinary shares on The
NASDAQ Global Select Market on June 20, 2014), as adjusted net tangible book value after this offering would increase to $11.32 per share,
and there would be an immediate dilution of $12.31 per share to new investors.

To the extent that outstanding options with an exercise price per share that is less than the as adjusted net tangible book value per share, before